

**BID TABULATION**  
**TOWN OF HASSAN**  
**Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project**  
**and Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Wednesday, December 1, 2010.  
There were 6 bids received, as shown herein.

**1. BASE BID**

Schedule "A" - Base Bid - Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project					Dennis Fehn Gravel & Excavating, Inc.		Rum River Contracting Co.		Knife River Corporation	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2101.501	CLEARING	0.15	ACRE	\$9,225.00	\$1,383.75	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,350.00
2	2101.506	GRUBBING	0.15	ACRE	\$4,305.00	\$645.75	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,200.00	\$630.00
3	2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	132	LIN FT	\$6.67	\$880.44	\$5.00	\$660.00	\$6.50	\$858.00
4	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	174	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$870.00	\$2.25	\$391.50	\$4.50	\$783.00
5	2104.509	REMOVE SIGN	2	EACH	\$36.00	\$72.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$70.00
6	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	64	LIN FT	\$5.00	\$320.00	\$3.00	\$192.00	\$3.00	\$192.00
7	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (EV)	17,336	CU YD	\$2.30	\$39,872.80	\$6.18	\$107,136.48	\$6.95	\$120,485.20
8	2105.603	DITCH CLEANING	805	LIN FT	\$5.00	\$4,025.00	\$8.05	\$6,480.25	\$5.00	\$4,025.00
9	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	10,604	SQ YD	\$1.25	\$13,255.00	\$1.00	\$10,604.00	\$1.03	\$10,922.12
10	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL (CV)	11,826	CU YD	\$15.22	\$179,991.72	\$9.90	\$117,077.40	\$10.44	\$123,463.44
11	2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 7 (CV)	3,328	CU YD	\$24.53	\$81,635.84	\$25.38	\$84,464.64	\$19.87	\$66,127.36
12	2221.501	AGGREGATE SHOULDERING	241	TON	\$20.00	\$4,820.00	\$17.75	\$4,277.75	\$18.85	\$4,542.85
13	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	15	SQ YD	\$9.20	\$138.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$9.00	\$135.00
14	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	778	TON	\$59.00	\$45,902.00	\$56.45	\$43,918.10	\$58.00	\$45,124.00
15	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,345	TON	\$56.00	\$75,320.00	\$52.50	\$70,612.50	\$55.00	\$73,975.00
16	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	434	GALLON	\$2.40	\$1,041.60	\$2.50	\$1,085.00	\$2.31	\$1,002.54
17	2501.511	18" CP PIPE CULVERT	94	LIN FT	\$33.00	\$3,102.00	\$25.00	\$2,350.00	\$32.50	\$3,055.00
18	2501.511	30" CP PIPE CULVERT	60	LIN FT	\$51.25	\$3,075.00	\$39.00	\$2,340.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
19	2501.511	18" CS PIPE CULVERT	21	LIN FT	\$35.88	\$753.48	\$31.00	\$651.00	\$35.00	\$735.00
20	2501.515	18" GS PIPE APRON	6	EACH	\$256.00	\$1,536.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
21	2501.515	30" GS PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$769.00	\$1,538.00	\$198.00	\$396.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
22	2501.602	CLEAN PIPE CULVERT	36	LIN FT	\$35.88	\$1,291.68	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00
23	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	650	LIN FT	\$10.92	\$7,098.00	\$18.00	\$11,700.00	\$10.65	\$6,922.50
24	2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	48	SQ YD	\$59.00	\$2,832.00	\$49.00	\$2,352.00	\$54.00	\$2,592.00
25	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	13.5	SQ FT	\$36.00	\$486.00	\$35.00	\$472.50	\$35.00	\$472.50
26	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	2,805	LIN FT	\$1.54	\$4,319.70	\$1.10	\$3,085.50	\$1.70	\$4,768.50
27	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
28	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 5	400	SQ YD	\$1.69	\$676.00	\$1.90	\$760.00	\$1.80	\$720.00
29	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1.40	ACRE	\$922.00	\$1,290.80	\$950.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,932.00
30	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	5,040	LIN FT	\$0.26	\$1,310.40	\$0.33	\$1,663.20	\$0.25	\$1,260.00
31	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	2,520	LIN FT	\$0.51	\$1,285.20	\$0.68	\$1,713.60	\$0.50	\$1,260.00
<b>Total Schedule "A" - Base Bid - Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project</b>						<b>\$482,268.16</b>		<b>\$479,118.42</b>		<b>\$485,513.01</b>

**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF HASSAN  
Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project  
and Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project**

Schedule "B" - Base Bid - Parking Lot Construction					Dennis Fehn Gravel & Excavating, Inc.		Rum River Contracting Co.		Knife River Corporation	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (EV)	20	CU YD	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
2	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	431	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$1,077.50	\$1.00	\$431.00	\$1.40	\$603.40
3	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL (CV)	21	CU YD	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$9.90	\$207.90	\$15.00	\$315.00
4	2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 7 (CV)	149	CU YD	\$27.00	\$4,023.00	\$37.95	\$5,654.55	\$28.10	\$4,186.90
5	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	44	TON	\$77.00	\$3,388.00	\$60.75	\$2,673.00	\$75.00	\$3,300.00
6	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	69	TON	\$65.00	\$4,485.00	\$60.75	\$4,191.75	\$64.00	\$4,416.00
7	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	19	GALLON	\$2.35	\$44.65	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$2.30	\$43.70
8	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	6.3	SQ FT	\$36.00	\$226.80	\$35.00	\$220.50	\$35.00	\$220.50
9	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	97	LIN FT	\$1.54	\$149.38	\$3.00	\$291.00	\$1.70	\$164.90
10	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
11	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.15	ACRE	\$922.00	\$138.30	\$3,500.00	\$525.00	\$1,380.00	\$207.00
12	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	149	LIN FT	\$8.70	\$1,296.30	\$2.00	\$298.00	\$8.50	\$1,266.50
<b>Total Schedule "B" - Base Bid - Parking Lot Construction</b>						<u>\$19,448.93</u>	<u>\$15,382.70</u>	<u>\$15,423.90</u>		

Schedule "C" - Base Bid - Mobilization and Traffic Control					Dennis Fehn Gravel & Excavating, Inc.		Rum River Contracting Co.		Knife River Corporation	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,111.22	\$2,111.22
<b>Total Schedule "C" - Base Bid - Mobilization and Traffic Control</b>						<u>\$5,700.00</u>	<u>\$18,000.00</u>	<u>\$24,111.22</u>		
<b>Total Base Bid - Schedules "A", "B", and "C"</b>						<u>\$507,417.09</u>	<u>\$512,501.12</u>	<u>\$525,048.13</u>		

**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF HASSAN  
Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project  
and Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project**

**2. ALTERNATE BID NO. 1**

Schedule "A" - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 1 - Alternative 1)				Dennis Fehn Gravel & Excavating, Inc.		Rum River Contracting Co.		Knife River Corporation		
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.509	REMOVE SIGN	3	EACH	\$36.00	\$108.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$105.00
2	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	1,964	CU YD	\$4.24	\$8,327.36	\$6.18	\$12,137.52	\$9.00	\$17,676.00
3	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	3,464	SQ YD	\$1.55	\$5,369.20	\$1.00	\$3,464.00	\$1.07	\$3,706.48
4	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL (CV)	1,134	CU YD	\$18.56	\$21,047.04	\$9.90	\$11,226.60	\$13.65	\$15,479.10
5	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL 2 (LV)	207	CU YD	\$15.00	\$3,105.00	\$10.58	\$2,190.06	\$2.50	\$517.50
6	2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 7 (CV)	1,010	CU YD	\$27.89	\$28,168.90	\$28.00	\$28,280.00	\$22.18	\$22,401.80
7	2221.501	AGGREGATE SHOULDERING	139	TON	\$25.00	\$3,475.00	\$17.75	\$2,467.25	\$18.86	\$2,621.54
8	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	289	SQ YD	\$6.60	\$1,907.40	\$4.00	\$1,156.00	\$6.50	\$1,878.50
9	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	236	TON	\$61.00	\$14,396.00	\$55.25	\$13,039.00	\$60.00	\$14,160.00
10	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	371	TON	\$59.00	\$21,889.00	\$55.25	\$20,497.75	\$58.00	\$21,518.00
11	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	130	GALLON	\$2.40	\$312.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$2.30	\$299.00
12	2501.511	15" CP PIPE CULVERT	4	LIN FT	\$102.00	\$408.00	\$22.00	\$88.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
13	2501.511	18" CP PIPE CULVERT	5	LIN FT	\$102.00	\$510.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
14	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	1	EACH	\$256.00	\$256.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
15	2501.515	18" GS PIPE APRON	1	EACH	\$256.00	\$256.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
16	2501.602	CLEAN PIPE CULVERT	150	LIN FT	\$20.50	\$3,075.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
17	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	2	EACH	\$256.00	\$512.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
18	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	39.8	SQ FT	\$36.00	\$1,432.80	\$35.00	\$1,393.00	\$35.00	\$1,393.00
19	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	320	LIN FT	\$1.54	\$492.80	\$1.10	\$352.00	\$1.70	\$544.00
20	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 5	500	SQ YD	\$1.69	\$845.00	\$1.90	\$950.00	\$1.80	\$900.00
21	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.90	ACRE	\$922.00	\$829.80	\$2,750.00	\$2,475.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,242.00
22	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	2,500	LIN FT	\$0.46	\$1,150.00	\$0.33	\$825.00	\$0.45	\$1,125.00
23	2582.503	CROSSWALK MARKING - EPOXY	90	SQ FT	\$16.14	\$1,452.60	\$4.50	\$405.00	\$15.75	\$1,417.50
<b>Total Schedule "A" - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 1 - Alternative 1)</b>						<u>\$119,324.90</u>		<u>\$103,081.18</u>		<u>\$111,884.42</u>

**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF HASSAN  
Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project  
and Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project**

Schedule "B" - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 2)					Dennis Fehn Gravel & Excavating, Inc.		Rum River Contracting Co.		Knife River Corporation	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2101.501	CLEARING	0.35	ACRE	\$8,200.00	\$2,870.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,800.00
2	2101.506	GRUBBING	0.35	ACRE	\$2,870.00	\$1,004.50	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,800.00	\$980.00
3	2104.501	REMOVE FENCE	1,309	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$3,927.00	\$3.00	\$3,927.00	\$2.00	\$2,618.00
4	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	1,000	CU YD	\$4.24	\$4,240.00	\$6.18	\$6,180.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
5	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	3,610	SQ YD	\$1.25	\$4,512.50	\$1.00	\$3,610.00	\$1.00	\$3,610.00
6	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL (CV)	816	CU YD	\$18.56	\$15,144.96	\$9.90	\$8,078.40	\$13.65	\$11,138.40
7	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL 2 (LV)	648	CU YD	\$3.00	\$1,944.00	\$10.58	\$6,855.84	\$2.50	\$1,620.00
8	2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 7 (CV)	453	CU YD	\$27.89	\$12,634.17	\$28.00	\$12,684.00	\$22.70	\$10,283.10
9	2221.501	AGGREGATE SHOULDERING	71	TON	\$30.00	\$2,130.00	\$25.00	\$1,775.00	\$22.07	\$1,566.97
10	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	149	SQ YD	\$6.60	\$983.40	\$4.00	\$596.00	\$6.50	\$968.50
11	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	103	TON	\$69.00	\$7,107.00	\$57.25	\$5,896.75	\$68.00	\$7,004.00
12	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	161	TON	\$65.00	\$10,465.00	\$57.25	\$9,217.25	\$64.00	\$10,304.00
13	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	57	GALLON	\$2.40	\$136.80	\$3.00	\$171.00	\$2.30	\$131.10
14	2501.511	15" CP PIPE CULVERT	19	LIN FT	\$102.00	\$1,938.00	\$22.00	\$418.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
15	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$256.00	\$512.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
16	2501.602	CLEAN PIPE CULVERT	119	LIN FT	\$20.50	\$2,439.50	\$5.00	\$595.00	\$20.00	\$2,380.00
17	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	2	EACH	\$256.00	\$512.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
18	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 5	500	SQ YD	\$1.69	\$845.00	\$1.90	\$950.00	\$1.80	\$900.00
19	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.55	ACRE	\$922.00	\$507.10	\$2,750.00	\$1,512.50	\$1,380.00	\$759.00
20	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	1,340	LIN FT	\$0.46	\$616.40	\$0.33	\$442.20	\$0.45	\$603.00
<b>Total Schedule "B" - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 2)</b>						<b>\$74,469.33</b>	<b>\$65,818.94</b>	<b>\$69,566.07</b>		

Schedule "C" - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project - Mobilization and Traffic Control					Dennis Fehn Gravel & Excavating, Inc.		Rum River Contracting Co.		Knife River Corporation	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,327.87	\$1,327.87
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$513.00	\$513.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,801.00	\$3,801.00
<b>Total Schedule "C" - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project - Mobilization and Traffic Control</b>						<b>\$1,513.00</b>	<b>\$11,000.00</b>	<b>\$5,128.87</b>		
<b>Total Bid - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Schedules "A", "B", and "C"</b>						<b>\$195,307.23</b>	<b>\$179,900.12</b>	<b>\$186,579.36</b>		

**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF HASSAN  
Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project  
and Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project**

**3. ALTERNATE BID NO. 2**

Schedule "A" - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 1 - Alternative 2)				Dennis Fehn Gravel & Excavating, Inc.		Rum River Contracting Co.		Knife River Corporation		
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.509	REMOVE SIGN	3	EACH	\$36.00	\$108.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$105.00
2	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	2,214	CU YD	\$4.24	\$9,387.36	\$6.18	\$13,682.52	\$9.00	\$19,926.00
3	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	4,054	SQ YD	\$1.25	\$5,067.50	\$1.00	\$4,054.00	\$0.87	\$3,526.98
4	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL (CV)	1,535	CU YD	\$18.56	\$28,489.60	\$9.90	\$15,196.50	\$13.65	\$20,952.75
5	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL 2 (LV)	110	CU YD	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.58	\$1,163.80	\$2.50	\$275.00
6	2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 7 (CV)	845	CU YD	\$27.89	\$23,567.05	\$28.00	\$23,660.00	\$22.48	\$18,995.60
7	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	5	SQ YD	\$43.00	\$215.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$42.00	\$210.00
8	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	350	TON	\$63.00	\$22,050.00	\$55.25	\$19,337.50	\$62.00	\$21,700.00
9	2501.511	15" CP PIPE CULVERT	4	LIN FT	\$102.00	\$408.00	\$22.00	\$88.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
10	2501.511	18" CP PIPE CULVERT	10	LIN FT	\$102.00	\$1,020.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
11	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	1	EACH	\$256.00	\$256.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
12	2501.515	18" GS PIPE APRON	1	EACH	\$256.00	\$256.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
13	2501.602	CLEAN PIPE CULVERT	150	LIN FT	\$20.50	\$3,075.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
14	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	2	EACH	\$256.00	\$512.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
15	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	39.8	SQ FT	\$36.00	\$1,432.80	\$35.00	\$1,393.00	\$35.00	\$1,393.00
16	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	320	LIN FT	\$1.54	\$492.80	\$1.10	\$352.00	\$1.70	\$544.00
17	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 5	500	SQ YD	\$1.69	\$845.00	\$1.90	\$950.00	\$1.80	\$900.00
18	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.75	ACRE	\$922.00	\$691.50	\$2,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,035.00
19	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	10	LIN FT	\$0.67	\$6.70	\$0.33	\$3.30	\$0.65	\$6.50
20	2582.503	CROSSWALK MARKING - EPOXY	90	SQ FT	\$16.14	\$1,452.60	\$4.50	\$405.00	\$15.75	\$1,417.50
<b>Total Schedule "A" - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 1 - Alternative 2)</b>						<u>\$100,432.91</u>		<u>\$84,155.62</u>		<u>\$96,387.33</u>

**BID TABULATION**  
**TOWN OF HASSAN**  
**Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project**  
**and Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project**

Schedule "B" - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 2)					Dennis Fehn Gravel & Excavating, Inc.		Rum River Contracting Co.		Knife River Corporation	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2101.501	CLEARING	0.35	ACRE	\$8,200.00	\$2,870.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,800.00
2	2101.506	GRUBBING	0.35	ACRE	\$2,870.00	\$1,004.50	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,800.00	\$980.00
3	2104.501	REMOVE FENCE	1,309	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$3,927.00	\$3.00	\$3,927.00	\$2.00	\$2,618.00
4	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	1,000	CU YD	\$4.24	\$4,240.00	\$6.18	\$6,180.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
5	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	3,610	SQ YD	\$1.25	\$4,512.50	\$1.00	\$3,610.00	\$0.80	\$2,888.00
6	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL (CV)	816	CU YD	\$18.56	\$15,144.96	\$9.90	\$8,078.40	\$13.65	\$11,138.40
7	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL 2 (LV)	648	CU YD	\$5.00	\$3,240.00	\$10.58	\$6,855.84	\$2.50	\$1,620.00
8	2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 7 (CV)	453	CU YD	\$27.89	\$12,634.17	\$28.00	\$12,684.00	\$22.70	\$10,283.10
9	2221.501	AGGREGATE SHOULDERING	71	TON	\$30.00	\$2,130.00	\$25.00	\$1,775.00	\$22.16	\$1,573.36
10	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	149	SQ YD	\$6.60	\$983.40	\$4.00	\$596.00	\$6.50	\$968.50
11	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	103	TON	\$69.00	\$7,107.00	\$57.25	\$5,896.75	\$68.00	\$7,004.00
12	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	161	TON	\$65.00	\$10,465.00	\$57.25	\$9,217.25	\$64.00	\$10,304.00
13	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	57	GALLON	\$2.40	\$136.80	\$3.00	\$171.00	\$2.30	\$131.10
14	2501.511	15" CP PIPE CULVERT	19	LIN FT	\$102.00	\$1,938.00	\$22.00	\$418.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
15	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$256.00	\$512.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
16	2501.602	CLEAN PIPE CULVERT	119	LIN FT	\$20.50	\$2,439.50	\$5.00	\$595.00	\$20.00	\$2,380.00
17	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	2	EACH	\$256.00	\$512.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
18	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 5	500	SQ YD	\$1.69	\$845.00	\$1.90	\$950.00	\$1.80	\$900.00
19	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.55	ACRE	\$922.00	\$507.10	\$2,750.00	\$1,512.50	\$1,380.00	\$759.00
20	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	1,340	LIN FT	\$0.67	\$897.80	\$0.33	\$442.20	\$0.65	\$871.00
<b>Total Schedule "B" - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 2)</b>						\$76,046.73		\$65,818.94		\$69,118.46

Schedule "C" - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project - Mobilization and Traffic Control					Dennis Fehn Gravel & Excavating, Inc.		Rum River Contracting Co.		Knife River Corporation	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,827.87	\$3,827.87
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$513.00	\$513.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>Total Schedule "C" - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project - Mobilization and Traffic Control</b>						\$1,513.00		\$11,000.00		\$4,327.87

**Total Bid - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Schedules "A", "B", and "C"** \$177,992.64 \$160,974.56 \$169,833.66

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

	Dennis Fehn Gravel & Excavating, Inc.	Rum River Contracting Co.	Knife River Corporation
1. Total Bid - Base Bid - Schedules "A", "B", and "C"	\$507,417.09	\$512,501.12	\$525,048.13
2. Total Bid - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Schedules "A", "B", and "C"	\$195,307.23	\$179,900.12	\$186,579.36
3. Total Bid - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Schedules "A", "B", and "C"	\$177,992.64	\$160,974.56	\$169,833.66

Calculation Error  
Page Missing from Bid

**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF HASSAN  
Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project  
and Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Wednesday, December 1, 2010.  
There were 6 bids received, as shown herein.

**1. BASE BID**

Schedule "A" - Base Bid - Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project				Veit & Company, Inc.		Omann Brothers Paving		Doboszinski and Sons, Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2101.501	CLEARING	0.15	ACRE	\$6,000.00	\$900.00		\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00
2	2101.506	GRUBBING	0.15	ACRE	\$4,000.00	\$600.00		\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00
3	2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	132	LIN FT	\$15.00	\$1,980.00		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$1,320.00
4	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	174	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$348.00		\$0.00	\$5.00	\$870.00
5	2104.509	REMOVE SIGN	2	EACH	\$35.00	\$70.00		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
6	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	64	LIN FT	\$2.00	\$128.00		\$0.00	\$4.00	\$256.00
7	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (EV)	17,336	CU YD	\$3.00	\$52,008.00		\$0.00	\$8.00	\$138,688.00
8	2105.603	DITCH CLEANING	805	LIN FT	\$2.30	\$1,851.50		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$8,050.00
9	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	10,604	SQ YD	\$1.10	\$11,664.40		\$0.00	\$1.50	\$15,906.00
10	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL (CV)	11,826	CU YD	\$11.75	\$138,955.50		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$118,260.00
11	2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 7 (CV)	3,328	CU YD	\$27.00	\$89,856.00		\$0.00	\$19.00	\$63,232.00
12	2221.501	AGGREGATE SHOULDERING	241	TON	\$25.00	\$6,025.00		\$0.00	\$20.00	\$4,820.00
13	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	15	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$900.00		\$0.00	\$12.00	\$180.00
14	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	778	TON	\$63.00	\$49,014.00		\$0.00	\$58.00	\$45,124.00
15	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,345	TON	\$60.00	\$80,700.00		\$0.00	\$55.00	\$73,975.00
16	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	434	GALLON	\$2.20	\$954.80		\$0.00	\$3.25	\$1,410.50
17	2501.511	18" CP PIPE CULVERT	94	LIN FT	\$29.00	\$2,726.00		\$0.00	\$35.00	\$3,290.00
18	2501.511	30" CP PIPE CULVERT	60	LIN FT	\$45.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
19	2501.511	18" CS PIPE CULVERT	21	LIN FT	\$43.00	\$903.00		\$0.00	\$40.00	\$840.00
20	2501.515	18" GS PIPE APRON	6	EACH	\$694.00	\$4,164.00		\$0.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
21	2501.515	30" GS PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$910.00	\$1,820.00		\$0.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
22	2501.602	CLEAN PIPE CULVERT	36	LIN FT	\$8.00	\$288.00		\$0.00	\$20.00	\$720.00
23	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	650	LIN FT	\$15.00	\$9,750.00		\$0.00	\$15.00	\$9,750.00
24	2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	48	SQ YD	\$46.00	\$2,208.00		\$0.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00
25	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	13.5	SQ FT	\$35.00	\$472.50		\$0.00	\$40.00	\$540.00
26	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	2,805	LIN FT	\$1.50	\$4,207.50		\$0.00	\$1.85	\$5,189.25
27	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
28	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 5	400	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$600.00		\$0.00	\$1.75	\$700.00
29	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1.40	ACRE	\$1,600.00	\$2,240.00		\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,680.00
30	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	5,040	LIN FT	\$0.50	\$2,520.00		\$0.00	\$0.35	\$1,764.00
31	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	2,520	LIN FT	\$1.00	\$2,520.00		\$0.00	\$0.70	\$1,764.00
<b>Total Schedule "A" - Base Bid - Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project</b>					<b>\$474,174.20</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$511,508.75</b>	

**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF HASSAN  
Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project  
and Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project**

Schedule "B" - Base Bid - Parking Lot Construction					Veit & Company, Inc.		Omann Brothers Paving		Doboszenski and Sons, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (EV)	20	CU YD	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$15.33	\$306.60	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
2	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	431	SQ YD	\$1.10	\$474.10	\$1.50	\$646.50	\$1.50	\$646.50
3	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL (CV)	21	CU YD	\$26.45	\$555.45	\$15.33	\$321.93	\$100.00	\$2,100.00
4	2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 7 (CV)	149	CU YD	\$28.00	\$4,172.00	\$23.65	\$3,523.85	\$30.00	\$4,470.00
5	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	44	TON	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$84.37	\$3,712.28	\$94.00	\$4,136.00
6	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	69	TON	\$70.00	\$4,830.00	\$74.00	\$5,106.00	\$73.00	\$5,037.00
7	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	19	GALLON	\$2.20	\$41.80	\$1.95	\$37.05	\$22.00	\$418.00
8	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	6.3	SQ FT	\$35.00	\$220.50	\$51.10	\$321.93	\$40.00	\$252.00
9	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	97	LIN FT	\$1.50	\$145.50	\$1.69	\$163.93	\$1.85	\$179.45
10	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$408.80	\$408.80	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.15	ACRE	\$1,600.00	\$240.00	\$1,389.82	\$208.47	\$1,200.00	\$180.00
12	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	149	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$447.00	\$8.69	\$1,294.81	\$2.10	\$312.90
<b>Total Schedule "B" - Base Bid - Parking Lot Construction</b>						<u>\$16,286.35</u>	<u>\$16,052.15</u>	<u>\$20,231.85</u>		

Schedule "C" - Base Bid - Mobilization and Traffic Control					Veit & Company, Inc.		Omann Brothers Paving		Doboszenski and Sons, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>Total Schedule "C" - Base Bid - Mobilization and Traffic Control</b>						<u>\$36,100.00</u>	<u>\$13,100.00</u>	<u>\$4,500.00</u>		
<b>Total Base Bid - Schedules "A", "B", and "C"</b>						<u>\$526,560.55</u>	<u>\$529,930.78</u>	<u>\$536,240.60</u>		

**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF HASSAN  
Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project  
and Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project**

**2. ALTERNATE BID NO. 1**

Schedule "A" - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 1 - Alternative 1)				<i>Veit &amp; Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Omann Brothers Paving</i>		<i>Doboszinski and Sons, Inc.</i>		
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.509	REMOVE SIGN	3	EACH	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$25.55	\$76.65	\$100.00	\$300.00
2	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	1,964	CU YD	\$5.15	\$10,114.60	\$9.20	\$18,068.80	\$15.00	\$29,460.00
3	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	3,464	SQ YD	\$1.10	\$3,810.40	\$1.50	\$5,196.00	\$1.50	\$5,196.00
4	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL (CV)	1,134	CU YD	\$12.60	\$14,288.40	\$13.95	\$15,819.30	\$14.00	\$15,876.00
5	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL 2 (LV)	207	CU YD	\$6.85	\$1,417.95	\$2.56	\$529.92	\$14.00	\$2,898.00
6	2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 7 (CV)	1,010	CU YD	\$27.00	\$27,270.00	\$21.35	\$21,563.50	\$20.00	\$20,200.00
7	2221.501	AGGREGATE SHOULDERING	139	TON	\$22.00	\$3,058.00	\$27.00	\$3,753.00	\$22.00	\$3,058.00
8	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	289	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$1,734.00	\$10.00	\$2,890.00	\$9.00	\$2,601.00
9	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	236	TON	\$70.00	\$16,520.00	\$63.58	\$15,004.88	\$58.00	\$13,688.00
10	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	371	TON	\$65.00	\$24,115.00	\$57.00	\$21,147.00	\$55.00	\$20,405.00
11	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	130	GALLON	\$2.20	\$286.00	\$1.95	\$253.50	\$3.25	\$422.50
12	2501.511	15" CP PIPE CULVERT	4	LIN FT	\$79.00	\$316.00	\$102.00	\$408.00	\$30.00	\$120.00
13	2501.511	18" CP PIPE CULVERT	5	LIN FT	\$67.00	\$335.00	\$102.00	\$510.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
14	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	1	EACH	\$668.00	\$668.00	\$255.50	\$255.50	\$300.00	\$300.00
15	2501.515	18" GS PIPE APRON	1	EACH	\$694.00	\$694.00	\$255.50	\$255.50	\$300.00	\$300.00
16	2501.602	CLEAN PIPE CULVERT	150	LIN FT	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$20.40	\$3,060.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
17	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	2	EACH	\$587.00	\$1,174.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
18	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	39.8	SQ FT	\$35.00	\$1,393.00	\$51.10	\$2,033.78	\$40.00	\$1,592.00
19	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	320	LIN FT	\$1.50	\$480.00	\$1.69	\$540.80	\$1.85	\$592.00
20	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 5	500	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.84	\$920.00	\$1.75	\$875.00
21	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.90	ACRE	\$1,600.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,389.92	\$1,250.93	\$1,200.00	\$1,080.00
22	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	2,500	LIN FT	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$0.46	\$1,150.00	\$0.35	\$875.00
23	2582.503	CROSSWALK MARKING - EPOXY	90	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$630.00	\$16.10	\$1,449.00	\$5.00	\$450.00
<b>Total Schedule "A" - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 1 - Alternative 1)</b>						<u>\$112,449.35</u>		<u>\$116,646.06</u>		<u>\$122,963.50</u>

**BID TABULATION**  
**TOWN OF HASSAN**  
**Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project**  
**and Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project**

Schedule "B" - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 2)					Veit & Company, Inc.		Omann Brothers Paving		Doboszanski and Sons, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2101.501	CLEARING	0.35	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,045.77	\$1,766.02	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00
2	2101.506	GRUBBING	0.35	ACRE	\$3,300.00	\$1,155.00	\$3,363.84	\$1,177.34	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00
3	2104.501	REMOVE FENCE	1,309	LIN FT	\$1.80	\$2,356.20	\$2.00	\$2,618.00	\$5.00	\$6,545.00
4	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	1,000	CU YD	\$6.29	\$6,290.00	\$9.20	\$9,200.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
5	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	3,610	SQ YD	\$1.20	\$4,332.00	\$1.50	\$5,415.00	\$1.50	\$5,415.00
6	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL (CV)	816	CU YD	\$13.15	\$10,730.40	\$13.95	\$11,383.20	\$18.00	\$14,688.00
7	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL 2 (LV)	648	CU YD	\$6.05	\$3,920.40	\$2.56	\$1,658.88	\$18.00	\$11,664.00
8	2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 7 (CV)	453	CU YD	\$29.00	\$13,137.00	\$23.00	\$10,419.00	\$22.00	\$9,966.00
9	2221.501	AGGREGATE SHOULDERING	71	TON	\$48.00	\$3,408.00	\$25.00	\$1,775.00	\$24.00	\$1,704.00
10	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	149	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$894.00	\$10.00	\$1,490.00	\$9.00	\$1,341.00
11	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	103	TON	\$75.00	\$7,725.00	\$90.00	\$9,270.00	\$64.00	\$6,592.00
12	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	161	TON	\$70.00	\$11,270.00	\$70.00	\$11,270.00	\$63.00	\$10,143.00
13	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	57	GALLON	\$2.20	\$125.40	\$1.95	\$111.15	\$9.25	\$527.25
14	2501.511	15" CP PIPE CULVERT	19	LIN FT	\$39.00	\$741.00	\$102.00	\$1,938.00	\$30.00	\$570.00
15	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$668.00	\$1,336.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
16	2501.602	CLEAN PIPE CULVERT	119	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$357.00	\$20.40	\$2,427.60	\$12.00	\$1,428.00
17	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	2	EACH	\$586.00	\$1,172.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
18	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 5	500	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.84	\$920.00	\$1.75	\$875.00
19	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.55	ACRE	\$1,600.00	\$880.00	\$1,389.92	\$764.46	\$1,200.00	\$660.00
20	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	1,340	LIN FT	\$0.50	\$670.00	\$0.66	\$884.40	\$0.35	\$469.00
<b>Total Schedule "B" - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 2)</b>						<b>\$72,999.40</b>	<b>\$75,508.05</b>	<b>\$101,187.25</b>		

Schedule "C" - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project - Mobilization and Traffic Control					Veit & Company, Inc.		Omann Brothers Paving		Doboszanski and Sons, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
<b>Total Schedule "C" - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project - Mobilization and Traffic Control</b>						<b>\$24,500.00</b>	<b>\$11,600.00</b>	<b>\$3,250.00</b>		
<b>Total Bid - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Schedules "A", "B", and "C"</b>						<b>\$209,948.75</b>	<b>\$203,754.11</b>	<b>\$227,400.75</b>		

**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF HASSAN  
Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project  
and Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project**

**3. ALTERNATE BID NO. 2**

Schedule "A" - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 1 - Alternative 2)				Veit & Company, Inc.		Omann Brothers Paving		Doboszinski and Sons, Inc.		
				ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE
1	2104.509	REMOVE SIGN	3	EACH	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$25.55	\$76.65	\$100.00	\$300.00
2	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	2,214	CU YD	\$6.25	\$13,837.50	\$9.20	\$20,368.80	\$20.00	\$44,280.00
3	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	4,054	SQ YD	\$1.10	\$4,459.40	\$1.84	\$7,459.36	\$1.50	\$6,081.00
4	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL (CV)	1,535	CU YD	\$12.45	\$19,110.75	\$13.95	\$21,413.25	\$20.00	\$30,700.00
5	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL 2 (LV)	110	CU YD	\$6.85	\$753.50	\$2.56	\$281.60	\$20.00	\$2,200.00
6	2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 7 (CV)	845	CU YD	\$27.00	\$22,815.00	\$20.00	\$16,900.00	\$24.00	\$20,280.00
7	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	5	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
8	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	350	TON	\$70.00	\$24,500.00	\$68.50	\$23,975.00	\$63.00	\$22,050.00
9	2501.511	15" CP PIPE CULVERT	4	LIN FT	\$79.00	\$316.00	\$102.00	\$408.00	\$30.00	\$120.00
10	2501.511	18" CP PIPE CULVERT	10	LIN FT	\$39.00	\$390.00	\$102.00	\$1,020.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
11	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	1	EACH	\$668.00	\$668.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
12	2501.515	18" GS PIPE APRON	1	EACH	\$695.00	\$695.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
13	2501.602	CLEAN PIPE CULVERT	150	LIN FT	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$20.40	\$3,060.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
14	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	2	EACH	\$696.00	\$1,392.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
15	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	39.8	SQ FT	\$37.00	\$1,472.60	\$51.10	\$2,033.78	\$40.00	\$1,592.00
16	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	320	LIN FT	\$1.80	\$576.00	\$1.69	\$540.80	\$1.85	\$592.00
17	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 5	500	SQ YD	\$1.60	\$800.00	\$1.84	\$920.00	\$1.75	\$875.00
18	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.75	ACRE	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$1,389.92	\$1,042.44	\$1,200.00	\$900.00
19	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	10	LIN FT	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$0.34	\$3.40	\$0.35	\$3.50
20	2582.503	CROSSWALK MARKING - EPOXY	90	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$630.00	\$4.60	\$414.00	\$5.00	\$450.00
<b>Total Schedule "A" - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 1 - Alternative 2)</b>						<b>\$93,875.75</b>		<b>\$100,987.08</b>		<b>\$133,973.50</b>

**BID TABULATION**  
**TOWN OF HASSAN**  
**Trail Haven Road Phase 2 Paving and Phase 3 Subgrade Correction Project**  
**and Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project**

Schedule "B" - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 2)					Veit & Company, Inc.		Omann Brothers Paving		Doboszenski and Sons, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2101.501	CLEARING	0.35	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,045.77	\$1,766.02	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00
2	2101.506	GRUBBING	0.35	ACRE	\$3,600.00	\$1,260.00	\$3,363.84	\$1,177.34	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00
3	2104.501	REMOVE FENCE	1,309	LIN FT	\$1.80	\$2,356.20	\$2.00	\$2,618.00	\$5.00	\$6,545.00
4	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	1,000	CU YD	\$6.25	\$6,250.00	\$9.20	\$9,200.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
5	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	3,610	SQ YD	\$1.20	\$4,332.00	\$1.50	\$5,415.00	\$1.50	\$5,415.00
6	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL (CV)	816	CU YD	\$13.15	\$10,730.40	\$13.95	\$11,383.20	\$18.00	\$14,688.00
7	2105.607	COMMON BORROW SPECIAL 2 (LV)	648	CU YD	\$6.85	\$4,438.80	\$2.56	\$1,658.88	\$18.00	\$11,664.00
8	2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 7 (CV)	453	CU YD	\$28.00	\$12,684.00	\$19.95	\$9,037.35	\$22.00	\$9,966.00
9	2221.501	AGGREGATE SHOULDERING	71	TON	\$48.00	\$3,408.00	\$29.28	\$2,078.88	\$24.00	\$1,704.00
10	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	149	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$1,788.00	\$10.00	\$1,490.00	\$10.00	\$1,490.00
11	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	103	TON	\$75.00	\$7,725.00	\$90.00	\$9,270.00	\$64.00	\$6,592.00
12	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	161	TON	\$70.00	\$11,270.00	\$70.00	\$11,270.00	\$63.00	\$10,143.00
13	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	57	GALLON	\$2.20	\$125.40	\$1.95	\$111.15	\$9.25	\$527.25
14	2501.511	15" CP PIPE CULVERT	19	LIN FT	\$28.00	\$532.00	\$102.00	\$1,938.00	\$30.00	\$570.00
15	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$668.00	\$1,336.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
16	2501.602	CLEAN PIPE CULVERT	119	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$357.00	\$20.40	\$2,427.60	\$12.00	\$1,428.00
17	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	2	EACH	\$586.00	\$1,172.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
18	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 5	500	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.84	\$920.00	\$1.75	\$875.00
19	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.55	ACRE	\$1,600.00	\$880.00	\$1,389.92	\$764.46	\$1,200.00	\$660.00
20	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	1,340	LIN FT	\$0.50	\$670.00	\$0.34	\$455.60	\$0.35	\$469.00
<b>Total Schedule "B" - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project (Segment 2)</b>						<b>\$73,814.80</b>	<b>\$74,001.48</b>	<b>\$101,336.25</b>		

Schedule "C" - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project - Mobilization and Traffic Control					Veit & Company, Inc.		Omann Brothers Paving		Doboszenski and Sons, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
<b>Total Schedule "C" - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Bechtold Road Trail Construction Project - Mobilization and Traffic Control</b>						<b>\$24,500.00</b>	<b>\$11,600.00</b>	<b>\$3,250.00</b>		

**Total Bid - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Schedules "A", "B", and "C"** **\$192,190.55**      **\$186,588.56**      **\$238,559.75**

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

	Veit & Company, Inc.	Omann Brothers Paving	Doboszenski and Sons, Inc.
1. Total Bid - Base Bid - Schedules "A", "B", and "C"	\$526,560.55	\$529,930.78	\$536,240.60
2. Total Bid - Alternate Bid No. 1 - Schedules "A", "B", and "C"	\$209,948.75	\$203,754.11	\$227,400.75
3. Total Bid - Alternate Bid No. 2 - Schedules "A", "B", and "C"	\$192,190.55	\$186,588.56	\$238,559.75

Calculation Error  
Page Missing from Bid